## Office of the Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti& Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kol-124 Ph. No.2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

## **Notice Inviting Quotation of 2017-18**

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/ 222 9

Date: 01.12.2017

Date: 01.12.2017

Sealed Quotation is invited by the undersigned from the bonafide, responsible contractors for "Supply, fitting & fixing of 3D printed LED signage at BSU at Baranagar SGH, Sree Balaram Seva Mandir SGH, Panihati SGH North 24 Parganas". Detail information is available at the engineering section of CMOH Office, District Hospital campus, North 24 Parganas.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- Agencies must be applied in their printed official pad mentioning quoted amount (all inclusive) on both word & figure including photo copy of self-attested Valid Trade License (printing preferable), P. Tax Challan & PAN Card.
- 2. Last date for dropping of sealed Quotation on 11.12.2017 upto 2.00 PM in the drop box at the office of the undersigned.
- 3. Sealed Quotation are should be opened on 11.12.2017 at 4.00 PM.
- 4. Total 10% security deposit will be deducted from bills and same will be refunded after 12 (Twelve) months from the date of hand over.

Secretary

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/2228/1(9)

Copy for information and necessary action to please:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Addl. DM (D), North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, N24 Pgs.
- 4. The Dy. CMOH-II/Dy. CMOH-III/ DMCHO/ZLO/DTO/DPHNO, N24Pgs.
- 5. The Superintendent Baranagar SGH/Sree Balaram Seva Mandir SGH/Panihati SGH N24Pgs.
- 6. The Account Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 7. The Admin Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 8. The DPMU, DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
- 9. Guard File.

ecretary

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas